L100024971	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400215059004
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/13/1101006010 **50.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2011 DEC 13 PH 1: 32 NALLAHASSEE FLUMUA
Office Use Only	C. LEWIS DEC 1 4 2011 EXAMINER

C: Registration Section	•
Division of Corporations	
JBJECT: Stuff & Puff, LLC	
(Name of Li	imited Liability Company)
ne enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.
ease return all correspondence concerning this matte	r to the following:
Tristan O'Connell	
((Name of Person)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Firm/Company)
10265 Gandy Blvd #1113	
	(Address)
St. Petersburg, FL 33702	
(City	y/State and Zip Code)
or further information concerning this matter, please	call:
Tristan O'Connell	410 340-5641
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
closed is a check for the following amount:	
\$25.00 Filing Fee & 30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations Clifton Building
	2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

· I have have had

1. The name of a limited liability company is Stuff & Puff, LLC 2011 DEC 13 PH 1: 34

SECRET REPORTS

2. The Articles of Organization svere filed on __________ and assigned document number ________

3. The date the dissolution was approved:

 A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited fiability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608,441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608,441 on back cover letter).
 Members no longer wish to conduct business.

5. CHECK ONE:

All debts, obligations and itabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.

OR-Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608,4421.

6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

7. CHECK ONE;

There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

-OR-Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Bewindle ____

Signature

Printed Name

Bruce Wrinkle

Tristan O'Connell

FILING FEE; \$25.00

RESOULTION TO DISOLVE STUFF & PUFF, LLC

It is agreed that Bruce C. Wrinkle and Tristan O'Connell (hereafter, Members) have instructed Tristan O'Connell to file all necessary documents with the State of Florida and the Federal Government to dissolve Stuff & Puff, a Piorida limited liability company (hereafter, Company).

The dissolution of this entity by its Members is effectuated under the following terms:

The Members attest that there are no outstanding financial 1. obligations of the Company or its Members and that all obligations to third parties have been satisfied.

Bruce Wrinkle agrees to and have notarized, the Pinellas Park 2. Business Grant Application and forward it to Tristan O'Connell.

Within forty eight (48) hours, excluding weekends, after receipt of 3. the signed Finellas Park Business Grant Application stated in §2 herein, Tristan O'Connell agrees to deposit Forty Six Thousand Dollars (\$46,000.00), the sum total investment made by Bruce Wrinkle, into the Company bank account at Sun Trust Bank.

Upon the deposit of Forty Six Thousand Dollars (\$46,000.00), the 4. Members agree that they have no further obligation or liability to one another both personally and as Members of the Company and that the terms of this Resolution are thereby effectuated.

Bruce C. Wrinkle agrees to withdraw the Forty Six Thousand Dollars (\$46,000) from the Stuff & Puff, LLC Sun Trust account within thirty (30) days of being deposited and agrees to close said account. Any liability arising from this account not being closed within thirty (30) days will be the responsibility of Bruce C. Wrinkle. Tristan O'Connell agrees to help to effectuate the closing of the account, if necessary.

Per the terms stated herein, the Members elect to dissolve the 6. Company by written consent of all Members who are listed below.

This Resolution will be signed in two parts and thus there will be two originals of this Resolution.

Bruce C. Wrinkie, MM

istan O'Connell